
Fiber Optic Coupler Duplex Multimode SC
to SC

M4D-ADPT-SCSC

SKU: 23330 UPC: 816927000000

The Techlogix M4D-ADPT-SCSC is a duplex multimode OM4 SC to SC fiber optic coupler. Fiber couplers
(sometimes called adapters) are a simple and stable way of extending your fiber optic cable, or creating a service
point at a patch panel. These are also great for coupling your SSF bulk fiber installation cable to a patch cable
which will increase the longevity of the install cable.

Features

Duplex SC to Duplex SC
Multimode (OM4) compatible
29mm Panel Mount
High precision ceramic sleeve
Stainless steel clip
For UPC polish type cables
Low insertion loss ‰¤0.2dB

Specifications: Duplex Multimode OM4 SC to SC Coupler Connector Types End A SC Connector Types End B SC
Polish Type UPC Operating Temperature -20~70°C (-4~158°F) Storage Temperature -45~85°C (-49~185°F)


